User Manual
PRODUCT NAME :  Mueller 向 Universal Node (LoRa)
MODEL NAME      :  LORU(ETBLWLIP01)
(00)-0073
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of LG Innotek
and shall not be distributed, reproduced or disclosed in whole or no in part
without prior written permission of LG Innotek.
User Manual

Copyrightⓒ. 2022. All Rights Reserved.
3 / 11
3. Ordering Information
Model Description
ETBLWLIP01 Water metering Universal Node(LoRa)
2. Features
ETBLWLIP01 Node is intended for indoor and outdoor use as an unattended Automatic
Metering Infrastructure (AMI) and control device.
It is fully self-contained and battery powered device with no user accessible controls.
 Waterproof without potting, IP68
 Battery powered : Li-SOCL2 D Cell + Auxiliary battery
 Wireless : LoRa + BLE 5.3 + NFC
 Antenna : PCB Printed (LoRa, BLE), FPCB (NFC)
 RoHS Compliance
 Size : 50.06mm x 85.86mm x 132mm
4. Label marking
② Service Tag: Value extracted from UUID
① LGIT Model name(Node type)
④ FCC ID
ETBLWLIP01(LoRa)
ST : C1E802EC
MD: 2303B031M00
FCC ID : XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
IC : XXXXXX- XXXXXX
Made In Indonesia
⑤ IC ID
⑥ QR Code content
- LGIT Model name(Node type)
- uuid
- Service Tag
③ Manufacture Date : 2303B031M00
- 23: Year, 03: Month, B : Revision No
03 : Date, 1: Indonesia(Prod. Country)
M: Production Line No.(1~9, A~…_)
00: Change Revision of specification
User Manual
PAGE   :
DOCUMENT No : 2023-PLM-D00344
REG. DATE : 2023.03.27
MODEL NAME : LORU
ETBLWLIP01REV. DATE : 2023.11.21
REV.NO : V0.5
Copyrightⓒ. 2022. All Rights Reserved.
4 / 11
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Min Max Unit
Storage Temperature -40 +70 ℃
Storage Humidity (40℃) - 90 %
Caution : The specifications in Table 1 define levels at which permanent damage to the
device can occur. Function operation  is not guaranteed  over  these conditions.
Operating at absolute maximum conditions for extend periods can adversely affect the
long-term reliability of the device.
. Other conditions
1) Do not use or store in the corrosive atmosphere, especially where chloride
gas, sulfide gas, acid, alkali, salt or the like are contained.
Also, avoid exposure to moisture.
< Table 1  >
User Manual
PAGE   :
DOCUMENT No : 2023-PLM-D00344
REG. DATE : 2023.03.27
MODEL NAME : LORU
ETBLWLIP01REV. DATE : 2023.11.21
REV.NO : V0.5
Copyrightⓒ. 2022. All Rights Reserved.
5 / 11
Current Consumption Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Sleep - 4 6 uA
BLE Tx - 17 30 mA
BLE Rx - 15 25 mA
LoRa Tx - 400 550 mA
LoRa Rx - 15 30 mA
6. Operating Conditions